incurs in accommodating the drainage originating from upland development within the Snohomish

WMA and the City;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained

herein, it is agreed:

I.

Payment by City. The totally payments made to the District by the City, under this

Agreement, shall not exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) over five years.

The City shall provide the District funding in yearly installments in the amount of Thirty

Thousand Dollars ($30,000.00) to partially offset the District's costs attributable to drainage of

property within the City and the Snohomish WMA.

[...]

uncompleted after expiration of the specified time. 

5. Payment for Project. 

A. Total Contract Sum for Project.  Excluding approved changes orders, the City shall 
pay the Contractor for satisfactory completion of the Project under the Contract a total Contract 
Sum not to exceed $97,042.70 (ninety-seven thousand, forty-two dollars and seventy cents) in 
accordance with the bid price in the bid Proposal or proposal price in the Proposal and including 
all applicable Washington State Sales Tax.  The total Contract Sum includes all expenses and 
costs incurred in planning, designing and constructing the Project, including, but not limited to,